OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL
KSFS-SERIES
AUTO FOOT IMPULSE SEALER
MODEL NO: KS-FS455, KS-FS605, KS-FS805
8820 BAIRD AVENUE;  NORTHRIDGE, CA 91324
PHONE: 818.718.8818 | WWW.SEALERSALES.COM
VERSION 1.2
LAST UPDATED: 06/04/26

4 Foot Screw
5 Pedal Switch
6 Butterfly Nut
7 KSFS-7 Standing Tube
8 Pin Washer
9 Spring Washer
10 Lock Nut
11 Connecting Nut
12 Sealing Jaw Base
13 Connecting Bolt
14 Connecting Bolt
15 Wire Protection Bolt
16 Wire Protection
17 Sealing Jaw
18 Big Transformer
19 KSFS-19 Tranformer Bolt
20 Connecting Bolt for Sealing Frame
21 Washer
22 Upper Sealing Frame Special Order Only
23 Spring Washer
24 Pin Washer
25 KSFS-25 Proximity Switch Bolt
26 KSFS-26-31 Connecting Board Includes Parts #26-31
27 KSFS-26-31 Cap Nuts Includes Parts #26-31
28 KSFS-26-31 Washer Includes Parts #26-31
29 KSFS-26-31 Rubber Washer Includes Parts #26-31
30 KSFS-26-31 Rubber Washer Includes Parts #26-31
31 KSFS-26-31 Pole Includes Parts #26-31
32 Fixing Screw of Upper Sealer
33 Upper Sealer
34 SR-specifymodel# Silicone Rubber
35 KSFS-35 Spring
36 T-KSFS Operation Panel
KSFS-36A-Cover Clear Cover for Timer
37 Fixing Bolt
38 HTAB-KSFS or
KSFS-38
Heating Terminal Assembly Cover Includes Parts #38-45
39 HTAB-KSFS Fixing Bolt Includes Parts #38-45
40 HTAB-KSFS Fixing Copper Block Includes Parts #38-45
41 HTAB-KSFS Front Protection Cover Bolt Includes Parts #38-45
42 HTAB-KSFS Front Protection Cover Includes Parts #38-45
43 HTAB-KSFS Copper Block Bolt Includes Parts #38-45
44 HTAB-KSFS Adjusting Block Includes Parts #38-45
45 HTAB-KSFS Round Bolt Includes Parts #38-45
K S - F S  I N S T R U C T I O N  M A N U A L
 13
Figure 10.  Spare Parts Diagram Overview
Item Part # Description Comments
46 KSFS-46 Wing Nut for PTFE Sheet
47 KSFS-47 Plate for PTFE Sheet
48
KS-FS-455-48
KS-FS-605-48
KS-FS-805-48
Iron Stick / PTFE Roller
49
TR-18-12 - KS-FS-455
TR-24-12-KS-FS-605
TR-32-12-KS-FS-805
PTFE - 1Ft Long, 5 mil
50 KSFS-50 Heating Element Bolt
51 KSFS-51 Locking Screw
52 Pressing Board
53
HE-18-5-KS-FS-455
HE-24-5-KS-FS-605

KS-FS-455-54-1
KS-FS-605-54-1
KS-FS-805-54-1
Acrylic Plate (under PTFE Adhesive)
not shown
55
KS-FS-455-55
KS-FS-605-55
KS-FS-805-55
Base
56
KS-FS-455-56
KS-FS-605-56
KS-FS-805-56
PTFE Cover Plate
57 KSFS-57 Pressing Board Bolt
58 Vertical Flat Pad
59 Washer
60 Locking Bolt
61 Horitzontal Flat Pad
62 Flat Pad Bolt
63 KSFS-63 Adjusting Screw
64 KSFS-64-65 Locking Nut Includes parts #64, 65
65 KSFS-64-65 Cap Includes parts #64, 65
66 Lower Flange
67 Screw Pole
68 Rubber Washer
69 Wire
70 Shell
71 Upper Washer
72 Lower Washer
73 Upper Locking Ring
74 KSFS-74 Axis / Mandrel
75 KSFS-75 Rubber Cap
76 Pressing Ring
77 KSFS-77-78 Locking Ring Includes parts #77, 78
78 KSFS-77-78 Locking Nut Includes parts #77, 78
79 KSFS-79 Small Transformer not shown
80 KSFS-80 Switch Board (Interlocking Set) not shown
K S - F S  I N S T R U C T I O N  M A N U A L
 14
Troubleshooting
Problem Possible Causes Solution